  Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co.，Ltd
Guangzhou Aipu Electron Technology Co., Ltd reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation.   Version: B/0   Date: 2025-01-03  Page 1 of 5
DC-DC Converter
KW3-24XXXER3 Series
Typical Features
◆Wide Input Voltage Range (4:1), Output Power 3W
◆Efficiency 84% (Typ.)
◆With remote control function

Nom. Range
Vo
(VDC)
Io(mA)
Max/Min
Full
load
No
Load
uF mVp-p Min Typ.
- KW3-24S3V3ER3
24 9 - 36
3.3 728 134 4 2200 100/50 73 75
- KW3-24S05ER3 5 600 155 4 2200 100/50 78 80
- KW3-24S09ER3 9 333 152 4 1000 100/50 78 80
- KW3-24S12ER3 12 250 145 4 680 100/50 81 83
- KW3-24S15ER3 15 200 148 5 470 100/50 82 84
- KW3-24S18ER3 18 167 148 5 470 100/50 82 84
- KW3-24S24ER3 24 125 146 5 100 100/50 81 83
- KW3-24D05ER3
24 9 - 36
±5 ±300 155 4 1000 100/50 78 80
- KW3-24D09ER3 ±9 ±167 152 4 680 100/50 78 80
- KW3-24D12ER3 ±12 ±125 145 4 470 100/50 81 83
- KW3-24D15ER3 ±15 ±100 148 5 330 100/50 82 84
- KW3-24D24ER3 ±24 ±62 148 5 100 100/50 82 84
Note - The Ripple & Noise are tested by the twisted pair method.
Input Specifications
Item Operating conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input inrush voltage (1Sec. Max) 9 - 36V input -0.7 -- 50 VDC